
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/114 of 26 January 2022 granting a 
Union authorisation for the single biocidal product ‘SchwabEX-Guard’ 

(Official Journal of the European Union OJ L 19 of 28 January 2022) 

On page 14, in the Annex, point 2.1:

for: ‘2.1. Qualitative and quantitative information on the composition of the product

Common name IUPAC name Function CAS number EC number Content (%)

(E)- 
1-(2-Chloro-1,3-thia
zol-5-ylmethyl)-3- 
methyl- 
2-nitroguanidine 
(Clothianidin)

Active 
Substance

210880-92-5 433-460-1 0,526

Pyriproxyfen 4-phenoxyphenyl 
(RS)-2-(2- 
pyridyloxy)propyl 
ether

Active 
Substance

95737-68-1 429-800-1 0,515

Acetic acid Ethanoic acid Non-active 
substance

64-19-7 200-580-7 0,3

Potassium sorbate potassium (E,E)- 
hexa-2,4-dienoate

Non-active 
substance

24634-61-5 246-376-1 0,5’

read: ‘2.1. Qualitative and quantitative information on the composition of the product

Common name IUPAC name Function CAS number EC number Content (%)

Clothianidin (E)- 
1-(2-Chloro-1,3-thia
zol-5-ylmethyl)-3- 
methyl- 
2-nitroguanidine

Active 
Substance

210880-92-5 433-460-1 0,526

Pyriproxyfen 4-phenoxyphenyl 
(RS)-2-(2- 
pyridyloxy)propyl 
ether

Active 
Substance

95737-68-1 429-800-1 0,515

Acetic acid Ethanoic acid Non-active 
substance

64-19-7 200-580-7 0,3

Potassium sorbate potassium (E,E)- 
hexa-2,4-dienoate

Non-active 
substance

24634-61-5 246-376-1 0,5’

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 24/136 3.2.2022  


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/114 of 26 January 2022 granting a Union authorisation for the single biocidal product SchwabEX-Guard (Official Journal of the European Union OJ L 19 of 28 January 2022) 

